
Wisconsin Valley Conference Softball Statistics
FINAL — 2014 Valley Season

STANDINGS W L Pct. Runs Opp.
Stevens Point 11 1 .917 126 27
D.C. Everest 11 1 .917 89 19
Wis. Rapids 6 6 .500 70 57
Wausau East 6 6 .500 40 61
Merrill 4 8 .333 42 51
Marshfi eld 4 8 .333 33 78
Wausau West 0 12 .000 25 132

Team Batting Statistics
School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Stevens Point 12 411 364 126 156 24 7 11 112 24 37 7 12 4 52 .469 .429
D.C. Everest 12 360 308 89 108 19 2 8 81 36 43 2 12 2 16 .420 .351
Wis. Rapids 12 362 325 70 106 25 1 5 65 31 54 2 1 3 9 .385 .326
Merrill 12 365 332 42 89 21 0 3 35 29 64 0 4 0 4 .327 .268
Wausau East 12 327 288 40 70 13 1 1 30 27 77 5 7 0 12 .319 .243
Wausau West 12 303 277 25 63 13 0 1 21 21 54 2 2 1 0 .286 .227
Marshfi eld 12 335 310 33 68 15 2 2 22 18 63 0 7 0 3 .262 .219

Team Pitching Statistics
School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
D.C. Everest 12 11 1 1 75 55 19 7 5 96 0.65
Stevens Point 12 11 1 0 74 66 27 25 24 69 2.36
Merrill 12 4 8 0 81 87 51 37 23 51 3.20
Wausau East 12 6 6 0 75 91 61 39 36 92 3.64
Wis. Rapids 12 6 6 0 75 93 57 43 27 34 4.01
Marshfi eld 12 4 8 0 79 114 78 66 28 29 5.85
Wausau West 12 0 12 0 68 154 132 105 49 23 10.81



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 28 Plate Appearances)
Player School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Brooke Gajewski DCE 12 37 36 2 23 2 0 1 19 1 0 0 0 0 0 .649 .639
Madison Bogie WR 8 29 27 11 15 3 0 3 13 2 3 0 0 0 0 .586 .556
Shaylee Kluck SP 12 43 40 11 22 3 1 1 13 2 3 0 1 0 6 .571 .550
Aubrey Drohner SP 12 49 43 14 23 3 0 4 20 4 5 1 0 1 4 .571 .535
Megan Roth SP 12 46 37 17 19 4 1 4 20 4 1 3 2 0 2 .591 .514
Brianna Flugaur SP 12 48 42 17 21 1 3 0 9 2 3 1 3 0 15 .533 .500
Allison Brost WR 12 43 36 11 17 8 0 0 6 6 3 0 1 0 0 .548 .472
Lexi Dupee MAR 12 38 34 9 16 5 0 2 9 3 2 0 1 0 0 .514 .471
Leesha Kleinschmidt MERR 8 29 28 4 12 3 0 1 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 .448 .429
Danielle Obermeier DCE 12 42 33 16 14 1 0 0 11 3 3 0 6 0 1 .472 .424
Jordan Kawlewski SP 12 48 44 16 18 4 0 0 11 2 4 0 2 0 4 .435 .409
Megan Siekert WR 12 39 35 8 14 4 0 0 10 4 0 0 0 0 0 .462 .400
Hannah Worzella SP 12 33 30 10 12 3 1 1 11 3 5 0 0 0 2 .455 .400
Reegan Byer MERR 12 43 38 6 15 6 0 0 6 5 3 0 0 0 0 .465 .395
Olivia Zipperer EAST 12 42 33 13 13 3 0 1 3 5 5 4 0 0 0 .524 .394
Jordan Kaminski SP 12 29 23 11 9 1 0 0 6 1 5 1 3 1 3 .423 .391
Beth Borski WR 12 45 42 10 16 0 1 0 4 3 2 0 0 0 6 .422 .381
Rachel Bauman DCE 12 41 34 13 12 0 0 0 4 6 5 1 0 0 1 .463 .353
Vikki Getsinger WR 12 42 35 10 12 2 0 1 8 5 7 1 0 1 2 .429 .343
Sam Hack  WEST 12 34 30 1 10 0 0 0 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 .412 .333
Makayla Pagel DCE 12 40 31 16 10 1 2 5 14 8 2 0 0 1 4 .450 .323
Maggie Gruber SP 12 33 31 7 10 3 0 0 4 2 3 0 0 0 2 .364 .323
Hallie Locher  DCE 12 41 35 9 11 5 0 0 6 6 4 0 0 0 3 .415 .314
Jorie Meyer EAST 12 41 35 4 11 5 0 0 8 5 5 0 1 0 0 .400 .314
Autumn Slowiak MAR 12 38 36 7 11 2 0 0 2 2 5 0 0 0 2 .342 .306
Hailey Rottier EAST 12 35 33 8 10 0 0 0 1 2 10 0 0 0 4 .343 .303

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 28 Innings Pitched)
Player School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Brooke Gajewski DCE 11 10 1 0 65.00 46 17 6 3 92 0.65
Aubrey Drohner SP 12 11 1 0 64.67 63 27 25 21 61 2.71
MaKayla Heckendorf MERR 12 4 8 0 78.00 83 49 35 20 48 3.14
Olivia Zipperer EAST 12 6 6 0 75.00 91 61 39 36 92 3.64
Miranda Baierl MAR 8 1 3 0 36.33 38 23 19 18 13 3.66
Allison Brost WR 9 3 5 0 50.00 66 40 30 8 23 4.20
Caitlyn Kozik MAR 7 2 3 0 33.67 59 37 32 4 11 6.65
Sam Hack WEST 8 0 8 0 34.33 82 68 54 19 9 11.01



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Taylor Hodell 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 1.000
Brooke Gajewski 12 37 36 2 23 2 0 1 19 1 0 0 0 0 0 .649 .639
Miranda Gajewski 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 .667 .500
Maggie Plaza 8 22 21 7 9 4 0 0 7 1 6 0 0 0 1 .455 .429
Danielle Obermeier 12 42 33 16 14 1 0 0 11 3 3 0 6 0 1 .472 .424
Regan Schubring 8 15 13 1 5 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 .385 .385
Rachel Bauman 12 41 34 13 12 0 0 0 4 6 5 1 0 0 1 .463 .353
Mackenzie Mathies 11 22 17 7 6 0 0 0 2 1 5 1 3 0 3 .421 .353
Makayla Pagel 12 40 31 16 10 1 2 5 14 8 2 0 0 1 4 .450 .323
Hallie Locher  12 41 35 9 11 5 0 0 6 6 4 0 0 0 3 .415 .314
Megan McGarvey  2 4 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 .250
Jessica Wilke 12 27 25 7 6 1 0 1 6 1 6 0 1 0 0 .269 .240
Madeline Jagodzinski 10 27 23 5 5 3 0 1 5 3 3 0 0 1 1 .296 .217
McKayla Schildt 12 32 28 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 7 0 0 0 1 .250 .143
Morgan Johnson 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 .333 .000
Taylor Buch 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000 .000
Ally Dzurka 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Alexandria Brown 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 360 308 89 108 19 2 8 81 36 43 2 12 2 16 .420 .351

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Miranda Gajewski 1 0 0 0 2.00 1 0 0 0 2 0.00
Brooke Gajewski 11 10 1 0 65.00 46 17 6 3 92 0.65
Ally Dzurka 2 1 0 1 8.00 8 2 1 2 2 0.88
Team Totals 12 11 1 1 75.00 55 19 7 5 96 0.65



Marshfi eld Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Lexi Dupee 12 38 34 9 16 5 0 2 9 3 2 0 1 0 0 .514 .471
Autumn Slowiak 12 38 36 7 11 2 0 0 2 2 5 0 0 0 2 .342 .306
Katie Treankler 12 36 32 1 8 3 0 0 3 4 8 0 0 0 1 .333 .250
Caitlyn Kozik 8 19 17 0 4 1 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 .316 .235
Jessi Lyon 12 38 35 5 7 1 1 0 4 1 3 0 2 0 0 .222 .200
Mary Kloos 12 34 32 1 6 0 1 0 1 1 6 0 1 0 0 .212 .188
Miranda Baierl 12 44 41 7 7 2 0 0 1 2 7 0 1 0 0 .209 .171
Kayla Kluge 11 28 24 2 4 1 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 0 0 .259 .167
Makayla Barth 11 32 31 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 1 0 0 .129 .129
Brittany Peterson 10 12 12 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 .083 .083
Alyssa Wilhem 6 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
McKenzie Geldernick 5 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Rickilyn Heiting 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 335 310 33 68 15 2 2 22 18 63 0 7 0 3 .262 .219

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Miranda Baierl 8 1 3 0 36.33 38 23 19 18 13 3.66
Caitlyn Kozik 7 2 3 0 33.67 59 37 32 4 11 6.65
Kayla Kluge 5 1 2 0 9.00 17 18 15 6 5 11.67
Team Totals 12 4 8 0 79.00 114 78 66 28 29 5.85



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics 
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Leesha Kleinschmidt 8 29 28 4 12 3 0 1 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 .448 .429
Reegan Byer 12 43 38 6 15 6 0 0 6 5 3 0 0 0 0 .465 .395
Mariah Turenne  11 34 31 2 9 1 0 0 4 1 7 0 2 0 1 .313 .290
Chelsey LaMonica 12 41 38 6 11 0 0 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 .341 .289
Starr Krenzke 10 28 28 6 8 3 0 0 4 0 7 0 0 0 1 .286 .286
Brooke Bushor 9 17 16 0 4 0 0 0 2 1 6 0 0 0 0 .294 .250
Molly Schultz  9 20 17 2 4 0 0 0 2 3 4 0 0 0 1 .350 .235
MaKayla Heckendorf 12 40 35 5 8 3 0 0 4 5 6 0 0 0 0 .325 .229
Leonna Ives 12 45 39 6 8 3 0 0 2 5 9 0 1 0 1 .295 .205
Ashley Ollhoff  9 23 20 1 4 0 0 1 2 2 5 0 1 0 0 .273 .200
Brooke Arneson 5 6 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .333 .200
Katie Wayda 10 31 30 4 5 2 0 0 2 1 8 0 0 0 0 .194 .167
Sam Berndt 4 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 .125 .000
Team Totals 12 365 332 42 89 21 0 3 35 29 64 0 4 0 4 .327 .268

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
MaKayla Heckendorf 12 4 8 0 78.00 83 49 35 20 48 3.14
Chelsey LaMonica 1 0 0 0 3.00 4 2 2 3 3 4.67
Team Totals 12 4 8 0 81.00 87 51 37 23 51 3.20



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Jada Jaworski 3 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 1.000
Kelly Michalski 3 4 4 2 3 0 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 .750 .750
Shaylee Kluck 12 43 40 11 22 3 1 1 13 2 3 0 1 0 6 .571 .550
Aubrey Drohner 12 49 43 14 23 3 0 4 20 4 5 1 0 1 4 .571 .535
Megan Roth 12 46 37 17 19 4 1 4 20 4 1 3 2 0 2 .591 .514
Brianna Flugaur 12 48 42 17 21 1 3 0 9 2 3 1 3 0 15 .533 .500
Payton Gaber 2 4 4 1 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .500
Lizzy Fleeson 5 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 .500 .500
Jordan Kawlewski 12 48 44 16 18 4 0 0 11 2 4 0 2 0 4 .435 .409
Hannah Worzella 12 33 30 10 12 3 1 1 11 3 5 0 0 0 2 .455 .400
Kylie Hodgson 10 10 10 8 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 7 .400 .400
Jordan Kaminski 12 29 23 11 9 1 0 0 6 1 5 1 3 1 3 .423 .391
Maggie Gruber 12 33 31 7 10 3 0 0 4 2 3 0 0 0 2 .364 .323
Janelle Nelson 12 31 27 6 7 1 0 0 7 3 1 1 0 0 3 .355 .259
Taylor Gregorich 7 6 5 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 .167 .200
Hailey Ehr 8 14 12 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 .154 .167
Makenzie Eckrote 8 7 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .143 .143
Juliet Champion 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Brooke Tuszka 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Taylor Beadles 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 411 364 126 156 24 7 11 112 24 37 7 12 4 52 .469 .429

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Shaylee Kluck 4 0 0 0 7.33 2 0 0 3 7 0.00
Taylor Beadles 1 0 0 0 2.00 1 0 0 0 1 0.00
Aubrey Drohner 12 11 1 0 64.67 63 27 25 21 61 2.71
Team Totals 12 11 1 0 74.00 66 27 25 24 69 2.36



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics 
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Rayanna Myszka 2 5 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .600 .600
Olivia Zipperer 12 42 33 13 13 3 0 1 3 5 5 4 0 0 0 .524 .394
Jorie Meyer 12 41 35 4 11 5 0 0 8 5 5 0 1 0 0 .400 .314
Hailey Rottier 12 35 33 8 10 0 0 0 1 2 10 0 0 0 4 .343 .303
Callie Heinrich 12 39 37 3 10 2 0 0 5 2 10 0 0 0 0 .308 .270
Cassie Coenen 11 33 27 2 7 1 0 0 2 3 5 0 3 0 2 .333 .259
Rachel Pulkinen 12 33 29 2 5 1 0 0 3 3 9 0 1 0 0 .250 .172
Angela Flashinski 12 33 31 3 5 0 1 0 6 2 7 0 0 0 5 .212 .161
Molly Peck 5 16 13 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 5 0 2 0 0 .214 .154
Baylee Luedke 9 20 19 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 .150 .105
Haley Contreras 12 28 24 4 2 0 0 0 0 3 11 1 0 0 1 .214 .083
Sam Schepp 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 327 288 40 70 13 1 1 30 27 77 5 7 0 12 .319 .243

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Olivia Zipperer 12 6 6 0 75.00 91 61 39 36 92 3.64
Team Totals 12 6 6 0 75.00 91 61 39 36 92 3.64



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Kenzie Schmidt  12 27 25 3 10 3 0 0 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 .444 .400
Sam Hack  12 34 30 1 10 0 0 0 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 .412 .333
Katelyn Ramthun 12 21 21 1 6 2 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 .286 .286
Jordyn Kettner 10 28 26 2 7 2 0 0 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 .321 .269
Sami Brown 11 34 29 4 7 0 0 0 3 4 6 1 0 0 0 .353 .241
Taylor Treu 12 36 34 7 8 2 0 1 2 1 7 0 0 1 0 .250 .235
Madie Mayer 12 30 28 1 6 3 0 0 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 .267 .214
Callie Mataczynski 12 35 30 3 5 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 .242 .167
Olivia Mrotek 11 28 28 0 3 1 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 .107 .107
Katelynn Schilling 10 23 21 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 .130 .048
Helena Winterhoff 2 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 .400 .000
Kelsey Steig  2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Emily Gwidt 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 303 277 25 63 13 0 1 21 21 54 2 2 1 0 .286 .227

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Helena Winterhoff 2 0 2 0 11.00 14 19 10 13 11 6.36
Katelynn Schilling 5 0 1 0 17.67 41 29 26 13 3 10.30
Sam Hack 8 0 8 0 34.33 82 68 54 19 9 11.01
Emily Gwidt 1 0 0 0 1.00 2 3 2 0 0 14.00
Callie Mataczynski 1 0 1 0 4.00 15 13 13 4 0 22.75
Team Totals 12 0 12 0 68.00 154 132 105 49 23 10.81



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Madison Bogie 8 29 27 11 15 3 0 3 13 2 3 0 0 0 0 .586 .556
Kiana Coombs 6 3 2 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 .667 .500
Allison Brost 12 43 36 11 17 8 0 0 6 6 3 0 1 0 0 .548 .472
Megan Siekert 12 39 35 8 14 4 0 0 10 4 0 0 0 0 0 .462 .400
Beth Borski 12 45 42 10 16 0 1 0 4 3 2 0 0 0 6 .422 .381
Vikki Getsinger 12 42 35 10 12 2 0 1 8 5 7 1 0 1 2 .429 .343
Kayla Buss 12 34 33 3 8 2 0 0 6 1 8 0 0 0 0 .265 .242
Makenna Nieman 11 28 26 3 6 3 0 0 8 2 9 0 0 0 0 .286 .231
Jordan Whipple 11 30 28 2 6 1 0 0 1 1 6 0 0 1 0 .233 .214
Megan Overfelt 9 16 14 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 .313 .214
Cori Williams 12 27 25 2 5 0 0 0 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 .259 .200
Emily Jungwirth 5 13 12 2 2 1 0 1 6 0 4 0 0 1 0 .154 .167
Corrinne Klopotek 8 13 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 .308 .100
Team Totals 12 362 325 70 106 25 1 5 65 31 54 2 1 3 9 .385 .326

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Megan Overfelt 5 3 1 0 25.00 27 17 13 19 11 3.64
Allison Brost 9 3 5 0 50.00 66 40 30 8 23 4.20
Team Totals 12 6 6 0 75.00 93 57 43 27 34 4.01


